AcapeEMIc YEAR: 2023-24

Course Code
102020601
102020602
102020603
102020604
102020605
102140601
102150601
102030621
102030622
102040622
102090622
102020606

102020607

Course Code
102030602
102030603
102030601
102030607
102210601
102020622
102060621
102090622
102030609

102030610

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

TErRM: EVEN

Chemical
Course Name
CHEMICAL REACTION ENGINEERING - |
MASS TRANSFER OPERATIONS - Il
PROCESS EQUIPMENT DESIGN
ADVANCED SEPARATION TECHNIQUES
BIOCHEMICAL ENGINEERING
Introduction to Soft Computing Techniques
Data Science Tools
INFRASTRUCTURE UTILITIES
SMART CITIES PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT
WEB PROGRAMMING
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT
COMPUTER AIDED PROCESS SYNTHESIS

PROCESS MODELLING SIMULATION

Civil

Course Name
DESIGN OF REINFORCED CONCRETE STRUCTURES
HYDROLOGY AND WATER RESOURCES ENGINEERING
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT
URBAN TRANSPORTATION PLANNING
Applications of Geospatial Technology
WASTE TO ENERGY
MULTIMEDIA SYSTEMS AND APPLICATIONS
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT
ANALYSIS OF INDETERMINATE STRUCTURES

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT

Students need to report 15 minutes prior to exam time.

SEMESTER: VI

Exam Date

05/02/2024
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07/02/2024
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12/02/2024

12/02/2024

13/02/2024

13/02/2024
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13/02/2024

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.
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Principal



AcaApEMIC YEAR: 2023-24

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

TErRM: EVEN

SEMESTER: VI

Computer ‘
Course Code ‘ Course Name ‘ Exam Date ‘ Exam Time ‘
102045602 ‘ SOFTWARE ENGINEERING ‘ 05/02/2024 ‘ 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM ‘
102046702 ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND MACHINE LEARNING 06/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102045610 MICROPROCESSOR TECHNOLOGIES 07/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102046710 ‘ INTRODUCTION TO CLOUD COMPUTING ‘ 08/02/2024 ‘ 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM ‘
102045604 .NET TECHNOLOGY 08/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102045607 CYBER SECURITY 08/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102046701 ADVANCED WEB DEVELOPMENT 08/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102170601 Industry 4.0 and lloT 09/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102180601 ‘ Control of Robotic System ‘ 09/02/2024 ‘ 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM ‘
102020622 WASTE TO ENERGY 12/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102030621 INFRASTRUCTURE UTILITIES 12/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102030622 ‘ SMART CITIES PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT ‘ 12/02/2024 ‘ 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM ‘
102060621 MULTIMEDIA SYSTEMS AND APPLICATIONS 12/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
Electrical ‘
Course Code l Course Name ‘ Exam Date ‘ Exam Time ‘
102050601 | HIGH VOLTAGE ENGINEERING ‘ 05/02/2024 ‘ 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM ‘
102050602 PLC AND INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION 06/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102050603 POWER ELECTRONICS AND DRIVES - I 07/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102050606 WIND AND SOLAR ENERGY 08/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102140601 Introduction to Soft Computing Techniques 09/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102160601 l Web Technologies ‘ 09/02/2024 ‘ 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM ‘
102170601 Industry 4.0 and lloT 09/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102030621 INFRASTRUCTURE UTILITIES 12/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102030622 | SMART CITIES PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT ‘ 12/02/2024 ‘ 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM ‘
102040622 WEB PROGRAMMING 12/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102090622 SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 12/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102050609 | INDUSTRIAL INSTRUMENTATION ‘ 13/02/2024 ‘ 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM ‘

Students need to report 15 minutes prior to exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.
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Principal



AcaAapEMIc YEAR: 2023-24

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

TErRM: EVEN

SEMESTER: VI

Electronics & Communication

Course Code ‘ Course Name ‘ Exam Date ‘ Exam Time ‘
102060601 | ADVANCE MICROCONTROLLER ‘ 05/02/2024 ‘ 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM ‘
102060602 INFORMATION THEORY AND CODING 06/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102060603 VLS| DESIGN 07/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102060604 | DIGITAL IMAGE PROCESSING ‘ 08/02/2024 ‘ 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM ‘
102140601 Introduction to Soft Computing Techniques 09/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102150601 Data Science Tools 09/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102160601 Web Technologies 09/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102190601 Electric Vehicles Design Dynamics and Testing 09/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102030622 SMART CITIES PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT 12/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM ‘
102040622 WEB PROGRAMMING 12/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102060607 SATELLITE COMMUNICATIONS 13/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM

|

Computer Science & Design ‘

Course Code ‘ Course Name ‘ Exam Date ‘ Exam Time ‘
102045602 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 05/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102046702 ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND MACHINE LEARNING 06/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM

102046715 ‘ UI/UX DESIGN ‘ 07/02/2024 ‘ 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM ‘
102046710 INTRODUCTION TO CLOUD COMPUTING 08//02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102045604 .NET TECHNOLOGY 08/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102170601 Industry 4.0 and lloT 09/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102030622 SMART CITIES PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT 12/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102060621 MULTIMEDIA SYSTEMS AND APPLICATIONS 12/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102090622 SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 12/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM

Students need to report 15 minutes prior to exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



AcaApEMICc YEAR: 2023-24

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

TErRM: EVEN

SEMESTER: VI

Information Technology

Course Code ‘ Course Name ‘ Exam Date ‘ Exam Time ‘
102046708 l INFORMATION AND NETWORK SECURITY ‘ 05/02/2024 ‘ 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM ‘
102045609 MACHINE LEARNING 06/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102046709 INTERNET OF THINGS 07/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102046701 l ADVANCED WEB DEVELOPMENT ‘ 08/02/2024 ‘ 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM ‘
102046705 COMPUTER VISION AND IMAGE PROCESSING 08/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102046706 DATA MINING AND BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE 08/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102170601 Industry 4.0 and lloT 09/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102180601 Control of Robotic System 09/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102020622 l WASTE TO ENERGY ‘ 12/02/2024 ‘ 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM ‘
102030622 SMART CITIES PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT 12/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102060621 MULTIMEDIA SYSTEMS AND APPLICATIONS 12/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102090622 l SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT ‘ 12/02/2024 ‘ 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM ‘

Mechanical ‘

Course Code l Course Name l Exam Date l Exam Time |
102090601 COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN 05/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102090602 l DYNAMICS OF MACHINES ‘ 06/02/2024 ‘ 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM ‘
102090603 INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING 07/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102090604 REFRIGERATION AND AIR-CONDITIONING 08/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102140601 Introduction to Soft Computing Techniques 09/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102150601 Data Science Tools 09/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102190601 | Electric Vehicles Design Dynamics and Testing ‘ 09/02/2024 ‘ 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM ‘
102020622 WASTE TO ENERGY 12/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102030621 INFRASTRUCTURE UTILITIES 12/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102030622 l SMART CITIES PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT ‘ 12/02/2024 ‘ 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM ‘
102060621 MULTIMEDIA SYSTEMS AND APPLICATIONS 12/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102090606 DESIGN OF HEAT EXCHANGERS 13/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102090608 l OIL HYDRAULICS AND PNEUMATICS ‘ 13/02/2024 ‘ 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM ‘

Students need to report 15 minutes prior to exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



AcADEMIC YEAR:

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

2023-24 TErRM: EVEN

SEMESTER: VI

Mechatronics

Course Code | Course Name ‘ Exam Date ‘ Exam Time
102090601 | COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN ‘ 05/02/2024 ‘ 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102100601 ELECTROMECHANICAL MEASUREMENT AND INSTRUMENTS 06//02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102100602 HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEMS FOR MECHATRONICS 07/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102100603 | PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROLLERS ‘ 08/02/2024 ‘ 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102140601 Introduction to Soft Computing Techniques 09/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102170601 Industry 4.0 and lloT 09/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102190601 Electric Vehicles Design Dynamics and Testing 09/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102020622 WASTE TO ENERGY 12/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102030621 | INFRASTRUCTURE UTILITIES ‘ 12/02/2024 ‘ 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102030622 SMART CITIES PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT 12/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102040622 WEB PROGRAMMING 12/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102060621 | MULTIMEDIA SYSTEMS AND APPLICATIONS ‘ 12/02/2024 ‘ 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102100604 DESIGN OF MECHANISMS 13/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102100605 MACHINE VISION 13/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM

Computer Science & Engineering (10T)

Course Code Course Name Exam Date Exam Time
102045602 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 05/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102046714 10T ARCHITECTURE AND PROTOCOLS 06/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102046707 DATA SCIENCE AND VISULIZATION 07/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102046701 ADVANCED WEB DEVELOPMENT 08/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102046706 l DATA MINING AND BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE ‘ 08/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM ‘
102180601 Control of Robotic System 09/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102190601 Electric Vehicles Design Dynamics and Testing 09/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM
102030622 l SMART CITIES PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT ‘ 12/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM ‘
102090622 SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 12/02/2024 10.30 AM TO 11.45 AM

Students need to report 15 minutes prior to exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



